
 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

 Myers & Jenkins, P.C. 
 One East Camelback Road 
 Suite 500 
 Phoenix, Arizona 85012 
 _____________ 
 (602) 200-7900 
 
William Scott Jenkins (#005896) 
wsj@mjlegal.com  
Jill M. Hulsizer (#023282) 
jmh@mjlegal.com  
Attorneys for Matt Hartley, Trustee 
 of the ML Liquidating Trust 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 
 

 
In re: 
 
MORTGAGES, Ltd., 
 

Debtor. 
 

 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No.:   2:08-bk-07465-RJH 
 
MOTION TO VACATE ORDER 

  

Matt Hartley, as the Liquidating Trustee of the ML Liquidating Trust, (“ML Liquidating 

Trust”), by and through undersigned counsel, respectfully requests that the Court vacate that certain 

“Order Granting, In Part, ML Liquidating Trust’s Omnibus Objection to Claims and Disallowing and 

Expunging Duplicate Claims and Reclassifying and Reducing Certain Claims of Claimants Listed on 

Exhibit E to Omnibus Objection” dated March 29, 2011 [Docket No. 3128].  An incorrect version of 

the Order was inadvertently attached to the Certificate of Service and No Response filed March 29, 

2011 [Docket No. 3127] and lodged with the Court.  Accordingly, the Court is respectfully requested 

to replace the Order entered on March 29th, 2011 [Docket No. 3128] with the corrected Order filed 

contemporaneously herewith.   

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:  April 1st, 2011. 

MYERS & JENKINS, P.C. 
 
By   /s/ William Scott Jenkins   

William Scott Jenkins 
Jill M. Hulsizer 
Attorneys for Matt Hartley, Trustee 
of the ML Liquidating Trust 



 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

M
ye

rs
 &

 J
en

ki
n

s,
 P

.C
. 

O
ne

 E
as

t C
am

el
ba

ck
 R

oa
d 

S
ui

te
 5

00
 

P
ho

en
ix

, A
ri

zo
na

 8
50

12
 

 
 
COPY of the foregoing transmitted 
electronically using the Court’s ECF System 
this 1st day of April, 2011. 
 
 
By   /s/ Rima L. Rhodey    


