1	Myers & Jenkins, P.C.		
2	One East Camelback Road Suite 500 Phoenix, Arizona 85012		
3	(602) 200-7900		
4	William Scott Jenkins (#005896)		
5	wsj@mjlegal.com Jill M. Hulsizer (#023282)		
6	jmh@mjlegal.com Attorneys for Matt Hartley, Trustee		
7	of the ML Liquidating Trust		
8	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT		
9	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA		
10	In re:	Chapter 11	
11	MORTGAGES, Ltd.,	Case No.: 2:08-bk-07465-RJH	
12	Debtor.	MOTION TO VACATE ORDER	
13			
14	Matt Hartley, as the Liquidating Trustee of the ML Liquidating Trust, ("ML Liquidating		
15	<b>Trust</b> "), by and through undersigned counsel, respectfully requests that the Court vacate that certain		
16	"Order Granting, In Part, ML Liquidating Trust's Omnibus Objection to Claims and Disallowing and		
17	Expunging Duplicate Claims and Reclassifying and Reducing Certain Claims of Claimants Listed on		
18	Exhibit E to Omnibus Objection" dated March 29, 2011 [Docket No. 3128]. An incorrect version of		
19	the Order was inadvertently attached to the Certificate of Service and No Response filed March 29,		
20	2011 [Docket No. 3127] and lodged with the Court. Accordingly, the Court is respectfully requested		
21	to replace the Order entered on March 29 <sup>th</sup> , 2011 [Docket No. 3128] with the corrected Order filed		
22	contemporaneously herewith.		
23	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: April 1 <sup>st</sup> , 2011.		
24	MYERS & JENKINS, P.C.		
25	By	/s/ William Scott Jenkins	
26		William Scott Jenkins Jill M. Hulsizer	
27		Attorneys for Matt Hartley, Trustee of the ML Liquidating Trust	
		or the ML Equivaling Trust	

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	COPY of the foregoing transmitted electronically using the Court's ECF System this 1 <sup>st</sup> day of April, 2011. By/s/ Rima L. Rhodey	2
		Z